Direy{or

g EMGJ‘
| ‘Eng kfé ol | QL “0 )n'ne
eﬁq@rmmﬂwﬁl 7

82 1V

| ki padpo

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Constructicn of compactor stations for accommodation of stationary
compactors being provided to selected ULBs

It may kindly be recalled thal we have already floated e-Tenders for procurement
of 22 stationary compactors to be provided to 18 selected ULBs. The Bids are
likely to be finalized soon and the successful bidder/s may start supplying the

compactors as per stipulations in the tender.

At this stage it is considered necessary that actions for construction of compactor
stations are initiated so that completion of the works (civil and electrical) of the
stations is co-terminus with the supply of the compactors. An estimate for civil

works for the compactor station (single unit) amounting to Rs. 15.90 Lakh

—

alongwith a plan has since been received from Chief Engineer, ME Directorate

(copy placecﬁn file). As the work for the construction of the station is considered
to be of specialized nature, it is proposed that e-Tenders may be floated centrally
by SUDA and appropriate funds placed at the disposal of the respective ULBs as
per the successful bid for that town/zone. It may be recalled that for

procurement of compactors also a similar procedure was decided to be adopted.

If approved, the proposal for centralized tendering may be forwarded to Principal

Secretary, MA Department for approval whereafter e-Tenders will be invited.
ﬁ Estimates alongwith drawings/specifications for electrical works which will be
taken up after completion of the civil works may be awaited from thz Chief

Engineer, ME Directorate.

— Mk

(S.K. Mukherjee}

Technical Adviggr~"
A3 12n/S

Papoad ok A" Ao nay &35 b
ﬁﬁhvvﬁr # ey ﬁk”%ifZ%W”*ifqﬂ&”
Blofis

—

T}W“Zg

b ee « Wkw&ﬂ
2 e ke ‘b\wdb*“’?“qw&

Ot a0 aﬁlwﬁtf




D’f\[ft’[ e

i

. D) -

NOTE SHEET m

N I '
b’meE /T[:EQDéa ika T ((b
Jeewasd Ao bt ”77’“ C"P % o aele
m) P!&M ('iw el ow .
B
(//té
lQMDt‘Zt | e LA DMFA’hh v
p.), Ne. (9 >4 og/%ﬂf\j/ 1,){,
D}'D

,,»H:
Dfswssad wtHA Al ve etov

e W\Qpnev hews Si‘nc,q___b-een yeviewed
and 1} has Now been decided tted Hea
CthFr—-\Cﬁl‘oY StevHone  oill be. consdructed b7

\\Y'\ch‘vfduol ULl&_c, -H\'vm,am usual e- ~Tendey -

‘ma Process . Sfanea “fy estimode. ond &mswa
odtw Combector Stechon: has been yecoived
4""’"‘“ ME D \mnle", Co veT] JL WG wewo wO'HE/M:@
los — \s/ qg dk 16 02014, The Seud estimerke_
O veiive be_ sent o T (encanued
ULd weha qg\ ::aiu——-l-o i Heote ewTeth:a( |
Process iqulbtndabj @) per &Vm:{bl-_yb/(g&b\h <hle.. :




e 8 e T

NOTE SHEET SUDA

e ULE, L"mﬂ,@ olse he. fYcoU\u/m% +o

(onsult EEs O/E ME 'chgbf'vd 2elecHon a:}

Qe ) %uc\c.ﬁ»j qu;s D Cou sty ehiom WOy

%'ﬂ o ' %
TUOSOM' a NM%gTjU\\\
15:0(- b

9‘Y -3 . Aly g&'f“.«mh P < éﬁ,r-z;y 7{/1;4“{7:/:?;”
wtfm;(;ﬂ W{(MﬂV QMMLJ vag) Muny S lnol e . Mus

;.g\uLLL

%o'v Com St ooy a% A T
4:“( &M\@-ﬁcﬁw Cm-IrA(?Puw; Cin weu?uéb%m C’,F;MED
Jo

: € St — ULBS dor Fen<tucn Cou~se d]
i’i %WW\WT e~nad cn })oj dvedt ZD/{,O‘;b O A
B

N Mlghe )
T s

Qirb[,[é

ES‘}'\W\W}E. and d/'Ym{' le:"




Director

7

-—'94_'_'_

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Placement of funds at the disposal of concerned ULBs for construction of
stations for accommodation of stationary compactors under
Swachh Bharat Mission

It may kindly be recalled that with approval from competent authorities supply
orders for 22 Stationary Compactors with Hook Loaders to 18 ULBs were issued
to the lowest quotationer M/S HYVA India Pvt. Ltd.

These Stationary Compactors are required to be accommodated in compactor
stations, Under cover of this Office Memo No. SUDA-326/2015/137(18) dated
25.01.2016 the detailed estimates and drawings of the proposed single unit
compactor station was forwarded to the concerned ULBs with a request to
initiate e-Tendering process for construction of stations.

Presumably e-Tendering process has been initiated by the ULBs and it is now
considered necessary to place appropriate funds at their disposal. It is,
accordingly, proposed that a sum of Rs. 15.00 Lakh be released to the ULBs for
the moment for each single unit compactor station the estimated cost of which
has been worked out in the MED as Rs. 18.42 Lakh. The details of proposed
release are furnished in Annexure-| placed below.

If approved, the proposal may be forwarded to Principal Secretary, MA
Department for kind approval of Hon’ble Minister, MA and UD Departments.

210V
B.Das ¢ H_g-
TLIO




NOTE SHEET:s. SUT 4
&

We may agree to the proposal of technical Advisor at pre — page for
release of ad-hoc fund of ¥330 lakh (Rupees three crore thirty lakh)
@Z15 lakh to 18(eighteen) ULBs (as per list enclosed) for construction of
stations for Stationary Compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM).
The fund may be released as under:

ACA: 366 lakh
SS: %22 lakh
ASS: 2242 lakh

Dire?é | %;{ %

E’rwacda/% A e oy be tor i Hemed
9‘{ 7”’”‘) Fa) am«ouj‘.} + Q 330 loha hev

bt Vo(c&z}@ 40 {Le UiasS, o @ W oneawnzerse
of kosthle Hie, HH Ly e
RO
wo_

009

1/ Mlb
o w\/ -~
\ 0. No. SUDA: QM 4

T.Y-ated......%.ﬁi.fq; Eb

e e
O

g Mo
s
s
DU

] ,(sp?\ m\‘xk
N ?p/

4
o




Additionzi/éirector &
Financial Adviser

e

—

e

/’ﬁ,ﬁf

f
f

&

&

o DE
NOTE SHEET
SUNA

As per notes and orders at NSP-01, 02, 03 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards
construction of stations for stationary compactors under Swachh
Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 15 (Fifteen) nos. of ULBs who
have submitted their dedicated bank account nos. till date, a transfer
advice amounting to Rs.2,85,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty
Five Lakh) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of
Director, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for
onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for electronic transfer of fund. '
.v“/ '54). . o
/}a AT CNUITE l/AowY lo. Uee Auymsd .

e
e

1%

/




Additional 'yﬁector &
Financia¥ Adviser

W
e

¥

Q@<

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 to 05 and prepage
As approved at NSP-05, to release the fund towards

construction of stations for stationary compactors under Swachh
Bharat Mission (SBM) in févour of 02 (Two) nos. of ULBs who have
submitted théir dedicated bank account nos. during this period, a
transfer advice amounting to Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh) |
only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director,
SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward
transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch for
electronic transfer of fund.

e ok

-

A
/}’/ 4l

%10”{\16

Wv/\%
Vi




|

~ D8~

NOTE SHEET

oI w0 13¢5 .
k- 3-ort? e
s o e e
i ol :?;,M / UL‘SBS,W /
(ST R PReT He
M
Moy o @)ﬁv\@@ .
J el
tl_
N tndosimet flort O ﬁﬂw
<K Quer s - u)&)\%?%‘fq



-
g e
NOTE SHEET

Stationary Compactors and Hook Loader Chassis

1. In order to construct the Compactor Stations, 17 ULBs (except Darjeeling)
were provided with the estimate and drawings vide this Office No. SUDA-
217/2015/24/18 dated 07.01.2016.

2. A sum of Rs. 315.00 Lakh (@ Rs. 15.00 Lakh per compactor) was released
to the 17 ULBs in March 2016 to meet up part of the estimated cost,
(worked out by MED as Rs. 18.42 Lakh) for construction of Compactor
stations.

3. A sum of Rs. 2,33,80,936/_(Centra| share and Matching State share) was
released to 17 ULBs in end February, 2016 as part of equipment cost of 21
Stationary Compactors amounting to Rs. 8,70,78,488/- .

4. From stock taking of the Tendering process/construction work of
compactor stations in August 2016, it transpired,in almost all cases with
ULBs except South Dum Dum Municipality either the work has not been
taken up or its under progress but not completed.

5 Letter was issued vide No.SUDA-326/2015/1363 dated 23.08.2016 to the
17 ULBs requesting them to take up/expedite the work in consultation
with concerned Engineer-in-Charge of ME Directorate.

6. The situation was further reviewed in October 2016 and the progress of
work of Compactor station was reported to be advanced very little.
16 ULBs were requested to initiate the status of work of compactor
station vide letter no. SUDA-326/2015/1811 dated 20.10.2016. None
replied.

7. A provisional status of tendering process/progress of work  as reported is
enclosed (needs confirmation from MED).

8. M/S HYVA (India) Pvt. Ltd. vide letter no. HYV/East/16/02/11601 dated
02.11.2016 have requested to release payment against supply of
stationary compactor stations and Hook Loader Chassis to the 17 ULBs

made in the months, April/May, 2016.

Under the circumstances, please advise further course of action as till date

only one ULB has commissioned compactor station.

Enclo: As stated %‘f;




— |6—

NOTE SHEET SUDA




_ -
NOTE SHEET

: : ?’JQ
L TR A7 AL g £

f"“ . GlIE G&,‘u Mvms) a




g

\
\E :

P

NOTE SHEET SUD

1\

)
I’ Qzﬁﬂrl)m
(%™
1/ w@&\\lf\ﬂl—
38w | U
N
et SR g

Qo

. Wk_

f’””w el TS fr
%Uﬁ%iﬁw tb~£¢“’“£§ o f,ffwﬂ“‘

e ‘wv Sjwwf &Wm Mw—

m:fw PYN 23 ¢ i
1. “,S‘R;\;& }M é‘r}og’gﬂ b g;S,bL*L/"’
The Wp&ﬁh Iy UL.G".S Y ot q/\,f
Wt & e 6'\%/%

Y e g B,
] ) m@”’"ﬁfﬁw d tw i@ d )

1qULbQ

= o sbesse R -
L Y-A. )\LT&M-?/T"" g\ 3 YN ﬁ Rgh,l'l;'w,g
\ﬂj ; T-LC Y{\E h"ﬂ &fx‘"’ i H ve L LM-‘JL ni‘« s 04
S 5 k‘" Pt maseimag ek | %”Qﬁ“ﬁﬁ? I"-/’”j



8 o
NOTE SHEET iy
- Tl MW»JL ﬁ,\, /V"&-W St e 3

\& &" o~ A—{e_ a,(: gM,aM
i ‘ Gl (’/ ot N Sf- (2 W_jl

b b |
o .
e | g{,,\pq [infnole
4)@# _
_DW// o, veeadadole tra bupaet b feed
/) PR 0 PP SERR IS i i -
Ti : té-
i l'bll’l/{l-é,
Caﬁc»&dﬁﬂ g eantid
a Qs 3,78 85 s =80P
s G
. 13/11{1{.

V‘WT"""“: ‘C‘“’ vel g e 5ar- & . 33, 8¢, \6???:
te a Mo, ULRR as px Stalipeant woansad ‘A

SO

s pac agreewstuk Racing @3f of
ngpwﬁ Csd) W%amﬁf ;‘C"ﬂ' E&E

g i

Mﬁ%ﬁ b 7%4 . t%"’f\”/\*’b
P
il




S i

NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at NSP-11, 12 and prepage P

Additional Direcfor &
Financial Ad¥iser

As approved at prepage, to release the fund towards Stationary

Compactors and Hook Loaders under Swachh Bharat Mission in
favour of 14 (Fourteen) nos. of ULBS, a Transfer Advicé amounting
to Rs.3,75,85,165/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Five Lakh Eighty
Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five) only is prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Additional Director & Financial Advisor,
SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis=

Bank Ltd., Salt Lake Sec-11 branch for electronic transfer of funds.

/ Adwiee fg. ﬁoa D -
s o‘\ -nuwbﬂr paag @f
21 uv[re

4
Vy- Q,IZM(\”
Tie o 3 ppmerndur }«’L £8m  ha- 6OV poepreces

: o df.
cnd proced ek T G o pos
Pt and fﬁ’f SUpR 72{(?44(’

[%{Auuw- S WND -
we 5

)

%\WR“’




fo T e

o s gsrcA
8¢ _
01 (One) no. of Electronic Treasury Bill in respect of I : M
~ hs detailed below has been prepared in T.R.Form-31 through e-billing module

inder e-pradan (IFMS) and duly submitted to the Kolkata Pay & Accounts
Dffice-III on 26.12.2016 electronically with the digital signature of Director,
BUDA.

- Accordingly, now to submit the paper copy of this bill, 01 (One) set of
Treasury Bill has been printed and placed herewith for signature of Director,

SUDA.
S1. G.0. No. Bill No. Reference - Amount Scheme
No. & Date & Date No. {in Rs.)

328 (Sanction)/ .

MA/P/C-10/ SUDA-103/2016-17
01. 1G-1/2015 20161202738593 775697865 THHL
& dated 26.12.2016 4 under SBM
dated 19.12.2016
G.0. Total 775697865

B.T.R. is also put up for signature of Director, SUDA please.

Finance fﬁcer W -
/b one O'tﬂ-t]‘f bell Q\Im\amﬂ_ hTR 0?1&7' khc”/
be §¥qud'

mm-%
g
/

\;®/ 7!

b




N
(5
NOTE SHEET
A

SUB g- r"\ﬂ?vwcd 0-*”“; QQ\QMQ 4 ‘:sUm:] 1 UL
o%as%)- ;u\ﬂala sl 2 CMFN‘,’U" owed
,
Book, loaden ~ m e Se\\m:«a Munici pali hies.

4 :

\ w . a4 - 4.4 5y
oshall MMUP.aLla——- Lcdw?wwiw
Wi _bandic

2. Aéma{/Mmc; C ST
pal W 3,' qcowfﬂdnd«im

% B . oy : |

owt & 1Fme ULBs, ¥OV A alxeady veloand

{exr 14 ULk Now Y'\(c‘\')o/ﬁ-ﬂ{l doy Yeleme a¢£

izéﬁzf‘ﬁ ”%:ja B vt
ma:?’r wd

(""\
e oAbove !R'vw__rz Mw\lqw-eo Wone  _Subwad tel
5610-— ”64375{% TN '?ﬂ(e.bor:\\;_q_é S;ts\"rv\,od— C»-Qu‘e}\ emeloed

hane o WE
T CL?-—\“&,\\S, v a,vv\gvv\"fég @O fb,qs,v?‘i)eg'm hove,
& Cust-f Corprrker

& e kameidi e  UESES TS R

ﬁ[ W ouLhs SR
wﬂo% JRIEORUR. P TP - PSR . Codudorian
which  meed Ao o el\lcanad .

Camporstor— 4@ B 1529590 6o @, 207 = b1251692°60

N oo —
ﬁ

ool Verada - 1 (&2 i QZIQ-LS‘Q": cqp (B o= ‘29 ngFRUSON

x e &%?;OO)/?TZ‘H

Famnd M:@d+wd Sier):(—)lQéG}OIog'd‘o
Lol —/
I@f?kumi ?fc:?c'a-bx 4o bo W“l'\% Sl & @‘15’59;819‘&‘
Asausd Muiopal (opnod®
Comapaae = 22 815126, 62 @ gor.= & 24, EDUF 20
: - ol = & 98, £3,329 6°
o - | @ P B2 OREE - |
3 ‘ —; 50,2,276 89
) v eleosed - W + Mofdn SM&*‘W);(-—)RA\G;:Hb/;S"J'm
ﬁ-i”uﬂ\& f?-r "\o })‘Lr\r j
- mn A‘ﬁ.ﬂ- MG = ‘203’?),!.171)5,]:,"8(3
: 2P pﬁi‘—a 0:"‘67;9@ Q’go‘/’, # Qo"'quﬂs,?_gwgo
9.5/'38)595’@

Co,vq‘?.xm-—- 9. @&\‘;.S"LO
Acsi Lomdn — | @ f %2,22,2%L (° o Z@f_‘__f_‘,_,_,——-—
— 8 50/t 269 - 80

956" 60

@M a,\w‘la W'Q)LD.WILA :@W b W&}O\K 5:: ﬂ\‘)\g} us,
y - " //-_‘T/
@-—)M ?r-rv?v‘oful to hevrelosmed (1 g_,,l_\m ML = s 32}\‘3)"1\ R

. o R .

e

F



,
NOTE SHEET m‘

Tm e A Aidigws, indiad weleow o ol
Ol mddmvé Aode ahone i5 @ 15,un,950 0
i places. 4 fo 16,99, AST * @

No®> e fotal Jusd  ~vogqmad do ke volosnd
> ® +6 + ©

:@o Q5,59 , 81y 40 + B B33,4T, S1380 + A 32,19,91580)

= kA187244 6D

Me_ om Owno—u-i'éi @JQI}O?,QHG'CZ) ) ?‘T’O"Y;'Duep

| P ‘Q -’-é Np\;\,\a\H AJanmge] M
RLWW?Lb I /='~d~:* %f ot
(g)m') M##,ﬁd ww} [leél\f e s

P\::};f:’; 1k R 7‘0?'144/: I~y be ~ele
As i

—F o Hre DL -
/%



NOTE SHEET

W

QghL /'\{/\a 17

\%M”/

As per notes and orders at NSP-16, prepage and above

=

]

As approved at prepage, to release the fund in favour of Naihati
Aunicipality, Asansol MC & Siliguri MC in connection with ‘Supply

nd installation of Stationary Compactors under SBM, a Transfer

Financ%Offic

Additional Director
& FinanciafAdvisor

dvice amounting to Rs.91,07,246/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakh
even Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six) only is prepared and
laced herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
dditional Director & F.A., SUDA please for onward transmission to

xis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake Sec-II branch for electronic transfer of

nd. '/\')1’
}/\';ﬁ” &\ 3uiD -
W“"W/ ,,;,;]'b?mrrr

o2 beAn poefort! i
plat- gy oad FA-

o

17

J Pt oAl y—/fm h
Lgnetuot ¥

Mo fpi 2
Uscod  hore 11tk
SJws  pesr
7 .
Ax

Pt
y Lot




P v

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Proposal for approval and release of balance 20% fund to the ULB's against supply of Stationary
Compactor and Hook Loader.

-

There are 21 no's Stationary Compactors and 17 no’s Hook Loaders have supplied in 17 no’s of ULB's in three
Zones.

In Zone-l, there are 9 no’s Stationary Compactors and 8 no’s Hook Loaders have commissioned/checked in 8
nos ULB's. i.e. Baranagar ,Bhatpara, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation, Kamarhati, Panihati, South Dum
Dum, Rajpur Sonarpur, and Naihati._

For Compactor, 9 no’s @Rs. 15, 39,590.00 =Rs.1,38,56,310.00 @20%= Rs.27,71,262.00

For Hook Loader, 8 no’s @Rs. 32, 22,563.00=Rs. 2,57,80,504 @20%=Rs.51,56,101.00
Total in Zone-i= Rs. 79, 27,363.00-————{A)

" In Zone-ll, there are 4 no's Stationary Compactors and 3 no's Hook Loaders have commissioned/checked in 2
nos ULB’s. i.e Durgapur MC, Asansol MC .

&l
Commissioning/checking report s of 10 ULBs are enclosed.

For Compactor, 4 no's @Rs. 15, 36,217.00 =Rs. 61,44,868.00 @20%=Rs.12,28,974.00

For Hook Loader, 2 no’s @Rs. 32,04,162.00=Rs. 64,08,324.00 @20%=Rs.12,81,665.00
Total in Zone-li= Rs, 25,10,638--——-—--—---- (B)

For Zone-l and Zone-ll
Adding (A) + (B} = Rs. 79, 27,363.00+ Rs. 25,10,638= Rs.1, 04, 38,001.00-Rs.4,10,557.00=Rs.1,00,27,444.00

item pEntEal State Ad(sjgt?al Total(Rs.)
Share(Rs.)35% | Share(Rs.) Share(Rs.)
Stn Compactor 3509605 | 1169868 5347970 | 10027444
and Hook Loader

Therefore an amount of Rs. 1, 00, 27,444.00may be released to the aforemenitioned ULB’s.

A separate sheet is enclosed herewith for ULB wise release of payment attached in flag-A
:

This is placed for your perusal please.

10 LLEs (A‘Q‘g &—Lw&>



- 29 -
NOTE SHEET

T paspord  of fored pckennc fn
Combechrn 00 dehthd  af Y

SUDA

S ko 'r\w7

c

9 87 «f



Finance (ffﬁcer'

iy
NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at NSP-19 and prepage

SUT A4

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for stationary
compactor & hook loader under Swachh Bharat Mission in favour of
10 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-19, a Transfer Advice amounting
to Rs.1,00,27,446/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Seven Thousand
Four Hundred Forty Six) only is prepared and placed herewith for

signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional Dlrector &

Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis
Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-II branch for electronic transfer of
funds. |

//@"

'l : A
Additional Director \S
& Financial Advisor Q_)

o AR
z %s,lg// s]6] 17



! e (’)-._._ l

P

. NOTE SHEET . SUDA

Sub : Proposal for release of next instalment for completing the
construction of station of Stationary Compactor

The estimated amount of Civil and Electrical work for construction of stationary
compactor stations are Rs.15,89,585/- and Rs.1,84,228/- respectively. Total amount
comes = (Rs.15,89,585/- + Rs.1,84,228/- ) = Rs.17,73,813/- for both Civil and Electrical
work.

Initially Rs.15 lakh had released for each station in 17 ULBs for construction of 21 Nos.
Stationary Compactor Stations.

Now, Barasat Municipality has appeal*for release of next instalment for completing the
pending construction of station of stationary compactor.

It is reported that 11 nos. Stationary compactors stations for 9 ULBs i.e. South Dum Dum
(1 no.), Kamarhati(l no.), Bidhannagar (2 nos.), Barasat(1 no.), Bhatpara(1 no.), Naihati
(1 no.), Asansol (2 nos.), Baranagar(l no.) and Mahestala(1 no.) have almost completed
the stations. In this connection the above municipalities have also eligible to get the
balance fund.

It has proposed to release the balance amount for each station i.e. (Rs.17,73,813/- -
Rs.15,00,000/- )= Rs.2,73,813/- in 9 ULBs for 11 nos. Stations.

e .
1T Therefore, total amount to be released = Rs.2,73,813/- x 11 =Rs.30,11,943/-

TOTAL Central Share State Share Add. State Share
Rs.30,11,943/-. Rs.10,54,180/-. Rs.3,51,393/-, Rs.16,06,370/-.
: Municipality wise propose release fund are as below :
bk’ South Dum Dum Municipality © Rs.2,73,813/-
Kamarhati Municipality :  Rs.2,73,813/-
Bidhannagar Corporation : Rs.5,47,626-/
Barasat Municipality AR o PR ey 1
Bhatpara Municipality - Rad73.813-
Naihati Manicipality : Rs.2,73,813/-
Asansol Municipal Corporation :  Rs.5,47,626-/ ¢
Baranagar Municipality ;e 73 813/
Mahestzla Municipality :  Rs.2,73,813/-

N E.

This is placed for your perusal 'please.
5

\a\ol\q {’X
X Wy ﬁlvkﬂh/ e “M" : :
b AT
ﬁ\)

PA,dTPc\/):V(_ @,\ RM O’P Ao E\JM
b R

.

’D\‘:Hc\:’r



F————i
a7 i g
NOTE SHEET SUDA {

ceh
— mﬂ”

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for construction of
work station for stationary compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission
in favour of 09 nos. of ULBs as detailed at prepage, a Transfer
Advice amounting to Rs.30,11,943/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Eleven
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three) oniy is prepared and placed
Eerewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional

irector & Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission

to Axis Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-1I branch for electronic transfer

of funds. ;
Finance {)fﬁcer : s&”f/'ﬁ’ AX

dditiongl Director ; N\
& Financial Advisor : ’)<
T , -. 7
gt
m(n/‘

e o } 7 myppndusnr pﬁmfdw‘f Ay g f#ﬂ'&wﬁj

of
5"“9' (rpacter wndor  SPn ke weer  (PPopeord awc" zf’f;f: 2
9 hoop 131 j&f /?’wa%uazﬂ ﬁ{' Fnence offecer;
peer '




S

NOTE SHEET

s L"szq
Sub : Proposal for release of next instalment for completing the construction of
station of Stationary Compactor to North Dum Dum Municipality.

The estimated amount of civil and electrical work for construction of stationary
compactor stations are Rs.15,89,585/- and Rs.1,84,228/- respectively. Total amount
comes = (Rs.15,89,585/- + Rs.1,84,228/- ) = Rs.17,73,813/- for both civil and electrical
work.

Initially Rs.15 lakh released for each station in 17 ULBs for construction of 21 Nos.
Stationary compactor stations.

Now, North Dum Dum Municipality has appeal for release of next instalment for
completing the pending construction of station of stationary compactor.

Before that 11 nos. Stationary compactors stations for 9 ULBs i.e. South Dum Dum,
Kamarhati, Bidhannagar (2 nos.), Barasat, Bhatpara, Naihati, Asansol (2 nos.),
Baranagar and Maheshtala have completed the stations and the balance amount @
Rs.273813/- per Station have been already released to the above municipalities.

It has proposed to release the balance amount for North Dum Dum Municipality i.e.
Rs.17,73,813/- - Rs.15,00,000/- = Rs.2,73,813/- fot construction of Stationary
Compactor Station.

TOTAL Central Share State Share Add. State Share
Rs.273813/- Rs.91271/- Rs.18254/- Rs.164288/-
This is placed for your perusal please.
,Q——-Qf""— \ \ 4
\\\\ﬂ \r‘\,‘ A /\ [ A

. 293803
,\JZ}:M%D?;:%

)

TAs
SR




NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for construction of
work station for stationary compactors under Swachh Bharat Mission
in favour of North Dum Dum Municipality as detailed at prepage, a
Transfer Advice amounting to Rs.2,73,813/- (Rupees Two Lakh
Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen) only is prepared
S and placed herewith for signature of Additional Director & Financial
Adviser, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission

to Axis Bank of India, Salt Lake, Sec-II branch for electronic transfer

: of Jinds.
Fig@fﬁcer -
A St
AdditionalDirector )y
& Fmanyﬂ) Advisor ,- \q,/\ \"/' ‘f\/] (7

c@,ﬁw \>/Q/ W @K\ﬁf

‘ l!in '-jf—

Wméﬁaz\lum 7‘”?”"”? (h?rfhw ('

(¢ TNI—” und o fﬂm »o? booe M’?M oy Fuz o
m (’

A(l}'pwﬂfr #/amq‘u% 7. tnenc? d/;mr S0
Lo _

\g-t\ i

A




